Enlarging ambulance platform on new ward wing, exclusive of heating, 
Item 2-A. Converting stable in ambulance station into garage, exclusive of 

plumbing and heating. 
Item 3. Enclosing north and south balcony ends on old building, at an aggregate 

estimate of cost in the sum of fifteen thousand four hundred and fifty-seven dollars 
($15,457), the cost to be distributed in accordance with actual audit between cor-
porate stock funds entitled ",C. B. H.-13-C, New Harlem Hospital, Construction 
of an Additional Ward Wing," "C. B. H.-13-G, New Harlem Hospital, Addition 
to Power House and Ambulance Station (and Equipment)," and. "C. B. H.-13-F, 
New Harlem Hospital, Alterations to Hospital Building." 

Item 4. North entrance to Nurses' Home, at an estimate of cost not to exceed 
six hundred and thirty-six dollars ($636) and the cost to be charged to the corporate 
stock fund entitled "C. B. H.,13-D, New Harlem Hospital, Construction, Equip• 
ment and Furnishing of Nurses' Residence." 

Item 5. Moving vacuum tanks, at an estimate of cost not to exceed eight him. 
died and forty-four dollars ($844) and the cost to be charged to the corporate stock

[...]

side of power house, at an estimate of cost in the sum of four thousand three hun-
dred and nineteen dollars ($4,319) ; the cost to be charged as follows : Three thou-
sand two hundred and forty dollars ($3,240) to "C. B. H.-13-G, New Harlem Hos-
pital, Addition to Power House and Ambulance Station (and Equipment," and 
one thousand and seventy-nine dollars ($1,079) to "C: B. H.--13-H; New Harlem 
Hospital, Enlarging Mechanical Plant, Etc."  

Item 8. Plumbing in connection with the alterations in ambulance station at 
an estimate of cost not to exceed sire hundred and eighty-three dollars ($983), and 
heating work in connection with alterations to ambulance station and enlarging am-
bulance platform at an estimate of cost not to exceed nine hundred and seventy-five 
dollars ($975), the cost of both to be charged to 1918 bulget funds, Contract or 
Open Order Service, "Code No. 2087, Repairs and Replacements"; this action to be 
in awbstitution for approvals granted by the Comptroller on July 23, 1917, and by the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment on November 16, 1917,

[...]

CRAIG, Chairman, Committee on Finance and Budget. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportion-

ment on June 8, 1917, approving the form of contract, plans, specifications and esti. 
mate of cost in the sum of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) for the in-
stallation of screens on the balconies of Fordham Hospital, under the jurisdiction 
of the Board of Trustees, Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, is hereby amended by 
making the estimate of cost read seven thousand four hundred and suety dollar:

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to subdivi. 

sion 1 of section 242 of the Greater New York Charter, hereby appropriates from 
the water revenues received in the Borough of Brooklyn during the year 1918 the 
sum of twenty thousand four hundred and thirty-six dollars ($20,436) for the use 
of the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity in the maintenance, im-
provement and extension of the water supply system of the Borough of Brooklyn 
during the year 1918, said appropriation to be administered in connection with the

[...]

CRAIG, Chairman, Committee on Finance and Budget. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution of July 11, 1912, hereby approves of an increased estimate of cost in the sum 
of sixty thousand three hundred and twenty-five dollars ($60,325), for the heating 
e~tpwent and work in connection with the construction of the power house of the 
New York City Reformatory at New Hampton, Orange County, under the jurisdiction 
of the Department of Correction, the cost to be charged to the fund entitled ''C.

[...]

and Budget, 
The following resolution was offered: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of the 1918 budget, hereby approves the form of contract, plans specifications 
and estimate of. cost in the sum of thirty-eight thousand two hundred and fifty 
dollars ($38,250) for dredging in the Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, under 
the jurisdiction of the Department of Docks and Ferries, the contract divided into 
four classes and at estimates of cost as follows: 

Clots 1. For dredging 110,000 cubic yards at Piers 21, 26, 54, 56 and